

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No...../2013  
(Crl.M.P. No.6509/2013)  
(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2012 in CRLR No.1445/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DHARAMPAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. SATWANTI DEVI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, ex-parte stay and  
placing on record additional documents)

Date: 09/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to place on record additional documents is  
granted.

Delay condoned.

Since the petitioner is not challenging the enhancement  
in the rate of maintenance awarded by the High Court in Criminal  
Revision No.1445 of 2010, and is only concerned with the date from  
which such order is to be given effect to, let notice issued,  
confined to the said question. The enhanced amount of maintenance  
shall, for the present, be payable by the petitioner to the  
respondent from the month of January, 2013.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
Deputy Registrar

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar