

**SECTION IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 3329 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 8542 & 8453 OF 2013

(Application for Exemption from filing Official Translation)

DHARAMPAL ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

SATWANTI DEVI ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.04.2013 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased pass the following order:

"Permission to place on record additional documents is granted.

Delay condoned.

Since the petitioner is not challenging the enhancement in the rate of maintenance awarded by the High Court in Criminal Revision No. 1445 of 2010, and is only concerned with the date from which such order is to be given effect to, let notice issued, confined to the said question. The enhanced amount of maintenance shall, for the present, be payable by the petitioner to the respondent from the month of January, 2015."

Accordingly show cause notice returnable on 15.07.2013 was issued to the Sole Respondent/State of Haryana through Regd. A.D. Post on 04.06.2013

It is submitted that Ms. Nidhi, Advocate has on 21.08.2013 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the sole respondent.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 6th day of February, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
2. Ms. Nidhi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR