

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.764 OF 2015  
(Arising out of SLP(Crl.)No.3329 of 2013)

DHARAMPAL ... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

SMT. SATWANTI DEVI ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard the learned counsel.

Looking at the fact that the respondent-wife is staying with her children, who are well settled in their life, we direct that the increased amount of maintenance shall be paid with effect from 1<sup>st</sup> June, 2015, instead of paying with effect from the date when the order was passed by the learned District Judge, Family Court, Gurgaon, as directed by the High Court.

The judgment stands modified accordingly. The appeal is allowed to the above extent with no order as to costs.

.....J.  
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.  
[R.K. AGRAWAL]

New Delhi;  
11<sup>th</sup> May, 2015.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).3329/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/09/2012 in CRLR No.1445/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DHARAMPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. SATWANTI DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)

Date : 11/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav,Adv.  
For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed with no order as to costs in terms of the signed order.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)