

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.13007/2015
(For directions)

IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.764 OF 2015

DHARAMPAL ... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

SMT. SATWANTI DEVI ... RESPONDENT(S)/APPLICANT(S)

O R D E R

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.13007/2015 is filed
for direction.

We do not find any merit in this Criminal
Miscellaneous Petition and the same is dismissed.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

New Delhi;
1st October, 2015.

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.No.13007/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s).764/2015

DHARAMPAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. SATWANTI DEVI

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 01/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Sharma,Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Natasha Vinayak,Adv.
For Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition is dismissed in terms
of the signed order.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)